ECORDATIC EET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4) Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ie Derek J. Webb Name: Shuffle Master, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) **Association** 10901 Valley View Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Corporation - State Other City: Eden Prairie State: MN Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name × Corporation - State MN Other Other Execution Date(s): December 9, 1999 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or trademark number(s): Trademark Application No(s) Trademark No(s) 75/677,000 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Jennifer K. Farrar × Enclosed Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any State: NV ZIP: 89119 City Las Vegas overpayment to deposit account. Our File No.: TM00434.ap.US Deposit account number: 19-2140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

02/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000150 75677000

Statement and signature

Jennifer K. Farrar Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK<sup>2</sup> 334053 v01 5:21/99

REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Derek Webb, an individual, a citizen of Great Britain, whose residence is

21 Elgin Avenue, Littleover Derby Great Britain DE23 7SE, has applied for federal registration

of the trademark "THREE CARD POKER and design", on the Principal Registry of the U.S

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, this application has been assigned Serial No. 75/677,000, was filed on

April 1, 1999 and recites the following goods: slot machines and computer software enabling

play of casino card games;

WHEREAS, Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an

office and place of business at 10901 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, "THREE CARD

POKER and design", the above-identified application, any Principal Registration that shall issue

and the good will of the business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Derek Webb is willing to assign all of his rights, title and interest in and to

such mark and to forever terminate any further use of the mark for any purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and

valuable consideration set forth in the PURCHASE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT dated

May 1, 1999, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Derek Webb hereby

sells, assigns and transfers to Shuffle Master, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the mark "THREE CARD POKER and design" the U.S. Principal

Registration that shall or may issue and the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

Derek Webb agrees to immediately terminate and refrain from any further use of the

mark for any purpose and to execute such other documents as may be necessary to effectuate and

record the assignment of the mark and any rights granted hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT –	UNITED	<b>STATES</b>	TRADEMARK
Page 2			

	IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, Derek Web	b has caused thi	s Assignment to l	be duly e	xecuted
on this		day of November, 1999.		C		
		DICEPLANK				

Derek Webb

STATE OF <u>Acada</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>('lack</u>)

On this day of NECLORICE, 1999 before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

CAROLYN J. WILLIS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 9712601 My Appt. Expires April 21, 20(1)

**RECORDED: 01/19/2000** 

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0647